General Fund Due BOE Orange Beach Sales Tax 104,513.67
General Fund Due BOE Orange Beach Use Tax  38,206.36
General Fund Due To Other Government Units 13,756.46
General Fund Payment in Lieu of Taxes      2,853.54

Grand Total 5,025,683.28

This report includes 901 invoices and distributions totaling $8,691,663.04 
(eight million six hundred ninety-one thousand six hundred sixty-three 
dollars and four cents).